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D 14 steps

1) KOt-Bu, 18-C-6, then Mel Step 1: Please name the reaction.

2) NBS + anionic Oxy-Cope
3) LiBr, Li,CO4 Hint: the product contains four rings
p N 4) Zn
5) LiAIH,, Cul
b 6) LiAlH,
7) MsCl, (i-Pr),NEt .
8) KOt+Bu Step 8: Please name the reaction.
9) LiAlH, + Grob fragmentation
10) Me,SiHCI, NEt; |
( 11) HoPtClg (

Jatrophatrione
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Jatrophatrione

12)
13)
14)
15)
16)
17)
18)
19)

H,0,, KF, KHCOs
|mgCO
Hg(O2CCFy),
TPAP, NMO

BCls

imzCS, A

K»COs

IBX

Step 12: Please name the reaction.
Fleming—Tamao oxidation

Hint step 14: an oxidative transposition takes place
Step 15: Please name the reaction.

Ley oxidation



